
 

 

Request for Bids 

 

         Town of Rosendale-Fond du Lac County 

2020 Road List and Specifications 

Cold Mix Paver Wedging & Hot Oil Seal Coating 

 

1) Bids must be received no later than 5:00 p.m. Friday, June 12, 2020.  Bids received       

after that date and time will not be opened or considered.  Bids will be publicly opened at the 

June town board meeting on Tuesday, June 16, 2020.  The contract may or may not be awarded 

at this time. 

 

2) Bids must be in a sealed envelope and clearly marked on the outside of the envelope      

 "Sealed Road Bid". 

 

3) Bids should be sent to: Town of Rosendale 

     Roxanne Tarnow, Clerk 

     W11324 Rose Eld Rd. 

     Ripon, WI.  54971 

 

4) Specifications 

 

The seal coating process shall be done with 340 degree 5% cut back PG 58-28 AC blend 

asphalt and 3/8” washed stone or F1-1/8” granite blackstone.  Both the asphalt and aggregate 

materials will be applied full width in one pass.  The road surface shall be swept and cleaned 

thoroughly, and cold mix hand patched prior to the seal coating process.  The finished seal coat 

will be rolled with a duo-packer consisting of both rubber and steel. 

 

Asphalt will be applied at approx. 4,300 gallons per 22 ft. mile. 

Aggregate will be applied at approx. 165-175 ton per 22 ft. mile. 

 

Cold mix wedging and overlays shall be mixed and produced with 100% virgin materials. All 

aggregates to be used in the asphaltic mixtures shall be of virgin nature.  No recycled asphaltic 

aggregates will be accepted.  The asphaltic material shall be MC, SC, or Emulsified Asphalt 

conforming where applicable to section 455 of the standard specifications.  The liquid asphalt 

shall be mixed at a total rate of 4-7% by weight.  The exact rate shall be determined by the 

contractor to assure optimum performance.  The bitumen shall be mixed at the appropriate 

temperature for the particular grade.  Cold mix must be produced and used in continuous 

operation and may not be stockpiled to be used at a later date. 

 

  

a) Olden Road from Cty. M to Hwy. 26-cold mix wedging on rutted areas 

accumulating to approx. 3,350 ft. by 6-7 ft. edges & 1,100 ft. of full-width cold 

mix wedges +5,289 ft. by 4-6 ft. hand patch & heavy single seal coat application 

 

b) Rose Eld Road from Cty. M to Hwy. 26-heavy single seal coat on approx. 4,000 

ft. by 4 ft. of west edges & 400 ft. by 6-8 ft. gravel shoulders by Hwy. 23 

intersection 



 

 

 

c) Hill Road from Rose Eld Rd. to Center Rd.-heavy single coat seal on approx. 

3,375 ft. by 4 ft. of various edge 

 

d) Forest Lane Road from Springbrook Rd. to corner-heavy single seal coat on 

approx. 2,580 ft. by 4-6 ft. on various edges 

 

e) Fletcher Road from Springbrook Rd. to Cty M- heavy single seal coat on approx. 

4,000 ft. by 4-6 ft. of edges & 1,280 ft. of various full width sections 

 

f) Oak Road from Triangle Rd. to Zoar Rd.-heavy single seal coat on approx. 2,525 

ft. by 4-6 ft. of edges 

 

g) Zoar Road from Triangle Rd. towards Cty FF-cold mix wedging over two (2) 

rough culvert areas, approx. 75-100 ft. each by full width 

 

h) Moon Road just north of Fremont Rd.-cold mix wedging over gravel cut culvert 

area, approx. 75 ft by full width 

 

i) Center Road just east of Hill Rd.-cold mix wedging over gravel cut culvert area, 

approx. 75 ft. by full width 

 

  

 A map of the above road work is available by calling Town Clerk, Roxanne Tarnow at 

(920) 872-5054.  All Town of Rosendale Specifications are to be adhered to.  The Town of 

Rosendale reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.  Any questions call Kenneth 

Kamps, Town Chairman at (920) 420-5278. 

      

 

          Roxanne Tarnow 

          Clerk/Treasurer 

          Town of Rosendale 

 

 

 

Publish: Weeks of June 1st and 8 th, 2020 in the Ripon Commonwealth and the Ripon 

Commonwealth Express. 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 


